the effective date of this Ordinance may be completed and used in accordance with the approved adoption 
or amendment of plans and permits.  Any such permit for a use that would become nonconforming after 
the effective date of this Ordinance shall not be renewed if permitted work has not commenced within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of issuance.  Nothing in this Ordinance shall be deemed 
to require any change in the plans, construction or design use of any structure upon which actual 
construction was lawfully begun prior to the adoption or amendment of this Ordinance, and has been